

Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



#### NAAC Accredited

# Department of B. Tech I Year Academic session 2022-2023

## **Report of "Poster Competition"**

1. Event Title : Poster competition

2. Event Date : 16<sup>th</sup> Dec 2022

3. Event conduction duration : One Day

4. Event Coordinator : Dr. A. C. Haldar

5. Event venue : G-1 to G-4

6. Number of student Participants: 22

7. Objective: To encourage students to showcase the talent in Academics as well as Extracurricular activities

8. Outcome: Students got opportunity to showcase their hidden talent and they got the platform to show their innovative idea.



Dr. (Mrs.) A. R. Chaudhari B. Tech I Year Coordinator

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering, Nagour. Dr. N.K.Choudhri Principal

Principal
Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engg.

Umred Road, Nagpur.



Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



#### NAAC Accredited

## Department of B.Tech. First Year

#### Academic session 2022-23

### Report on Fancy dress competition

1. **Event Title** : Fancy dress competition

2. **Event Date** : 30/12/2023

3. **Event conduction duration** : 1 hours

4. **Event venue** : Auditorium

5. Number of participants :32

6. Name of Event Coordinator : Ms. S. P. Gurvey

**7. Objective** : To develop cognitive skills and confidence in the students.

. **Outcome** : The competition provides a great learning experience for the students and gave them a platform to explore their talent. The purpose of conducting the competition was not only to blend learning with fun and culture but also to develop confidence in the students.



Dr. (Mrs.) A. R. Chaudhari B. Tech I Year Coordinator

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering, Nagour.

Dr. N.K.Choudhri Principal Principal

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engg. Umred Road, Nagpur.



Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



#### NAAC Accredited

## Department of B. Tech I Year

#### Academic session 2022-2023

## Report of "Singing Competition organized under Spandan"

1. Event Title : Singing Competition organized under Spandan

2. Event Date : 6<sup>th</sup> Jan 2023

3. Event conduction duration: One Day

4. Event Coordinator : Ms. S. A. Bhande

5. Event venue : College campus

6. Number of student Participants: 40

7. Objective: To encourage students for Stage daring and to showcase the talent in Extracurricular activities

8. Outcome: Students got satisfied by this event as well they realized their role.



Dr. (Mrs.) A. R. Chaudhari B. Tech I Year Coordinator

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering, Nagour. Dr. N.K.Choudhri Principal

Principal
Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engg.

Umred Road, Nagpur.



Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



#### NAAC Accredited

## Department of B. Tech I Year

#### Academic session 2022-2023

## Report of "Dance Competition organized under Spandan"

1. Event Title : Dance Competition organized under Spandan

2. Event Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> Feb 2023

3. Event conduction duration : One Day

4. Event Coordinator : Ms. J. V. Deshmukh

5. Event venue : College campus

6. Number of student Participants: 41

7. Objective: To encourage students for Stage daring and to showcase the talent in Extracurricular activities

8. Outcome: Students got satisfied by this event as well they realized their role.



Dr. (Mrs.) A. R. Chaudhari B. Tech I Year Coordinator

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering, Nagour.

Dr. N.K.Choudhri Principal

Principal

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engg. Umred Road, Nagpur.



patience.

## Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha's PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Harpur Nagar, Umred Road (Near Bada Tajbagh), Nagpur-24 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University) Email: principalpbcoe@gmail.com, Website: www.pbcoe.edu.in



#### NAAC Accredited

## Department of B.Tech. First Year

#### Academic session 2022-23

### **Report on Music Chair Competition**

1. **Event Title** : Music Chair competition

2. **Event Date** : 17/02/23

3. **Event conduction duration** : 1 hours

4. **Event venue** : Ground Floor

5. Number of participants : 63

6. Name of Event Coordinator : Mr. R. K. Bhoyar

7. Objective : To resolve arguments peacefully, deal with disappointment and practice

8. **Outcome** : The competition provides a great learning experience for the students and gave them a platform to explore their talent. The purpose of conducting the competition was not only to blend learning with fun and culture but also to develop confidence in the students.



Dr. (Mrs.) A. R. Chaudhari B. Tech I Year Coordinator

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering, Nagour. Dr. N.K.Choudhri Principal

Principal

Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engg. Umred Road, Nagpur.